

**Frazier Park Public Utility District
Pipeline Replacement Project**

Bid Summary

<u>Item No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	
				<u>Unit Cost</u>	<u>Extended Cost</u>
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, & Cleanup	1	LS	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00
2	Utility Locating and Potholing	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	F&I 6" C900 DR 18 PVC Pipe & Appurtenances	16,005	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,601,750.00
4	Cased Crossing Across Mt. Pinos Way	60	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
5	Cased Crossing Across East End Trail	60	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
6	F&I 6" Gate Valve Assembly	65	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 292,500.00
7	F&I Fire Hydrant Assembly	19	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 199,500.00
8	F&I Air Release Valve Assembly	8	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100,000.00
9	F&I Water Service Line Replacement	125	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 312,500.00
10	F&I Pressure Reducing Valve Assembly	10	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
11	F&I Temporary 4" Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	Pavement Sawcutting	105	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00
13	Class II Aggregate Base	105	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00
14	Asphalt Pavement Repair	105	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,300.00
15	Connections to Existing System	13	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
16	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
				Base Bid:	\$ 7,711,750.00
				10% Contingency:	\$ 771,175.00
				Engineer's Estimate:	\$ 8,482,925.00
				Labor Compliance:	\$ 48,352.67
				Permitting:	\$ 20,000.00
				Construction Staking:	\$ 84,829.25
				Construction Administration:	\$ 254,487.75
				Construction Inspection:	\$ 424,146.25
				Total Project Estimate:	\$ 9,314,740.92